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LONDON BOROUGH OF RICHMOND UPON THAMES

MEMBERS’ ALLOWANCES PAID
Between 1st April 2021 & 31st March 2022

In accordance with regulation 15 (3) of the Local Authorities (Members’ Allowances) (England) Regulations

2003 the following is a list of all allowances paid under the Council’s Members’ Allowances Scheme 2021/22.

Basic Allowance Payments — pro-rata

Councillor Name
Acton Geoff
Allen Piers

Avon Paul

Baker Richard
Baldwin Nancy
Bennett Richard
Brandreth Aphra
Bridges-Westcott Alice
Brown Robin
Buckwell Peter
Burford J-F
Butlin Michael
Cambridge Julia
Campanale Lotte
Cardy Jonathan
Chard James
Coelho Avril
Coombs John
Craigie lan

Crouch Roger

Amount Received £

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00
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Ehmann Alexander
Elengorn Martin
Fleming Pamela
Fleming Petra
Frieze Andree
Frost Penelope
Hodgins Paul
Howard Kate

Hull Matthew
Humphreys Jo
Jaeger Liz

Joyce Seamus
Juriansz Alan
Khosa Ben
Lee-Parsons Helen
Mansfield Katie
Marcel Brian
Millard James
Neden-Watts Julia
Newton Dunn Bill
Nicholson Suzette
O'Carroll Rob
Palmer Rita
Pollesche Lesley

Pyne Richard

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

7,875.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00

9,450.00
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Richards Gareth 9,450.00
Roberts Gareth 9,450.00
Samuel Geoffrey 9,450.00
Saunders Monica 9,450.00
Stockley Gemma 9,450.00
Thomason Geraint 9,450.00
Warren Richard 9,450.00
Wilson Michael 9,450.00
Woodcock Timothy 9,450.00
Total Paid £ 508,725.00

Special Responsibility Allowances (SRAS)

In addition, the following councillors received Special Responsibility Allowances paid pro-rata as

follows:
Councillor Name Amount Received £
Allen Piers 9,200.00
Avon Paul 1,242.76
Baker Richard 1,670.52
Baldwin Nancy 2,800.00
Bennett Richard 2,000.00
Brandreth Aphra 2,800.00
Brown Robin 9,200.00
Buckwell Peter 2,800.00
Butlin Michael 586.70
Cambridge Julia 3,631.03

Campanale Lotte 5,100.00
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Cardy Jonathan
Coombs John
Crouch Roger
Ehmann Alexander
Elengorn Martin
Fleming Pamela
Frost Penelope
Hodgins Paul
Humphreys Jo
Jaeger Liz

Joyce Seamus
Juriansz Alan
Lee-Parsons Helen
Mansfield Katie
Marcel Brian
Millard James
Neden-Watts Julia
Newton Dunn Bill
Nicholson Suzette
Palmer Rita
Roberts Gareth
Thomason Geraint
Warren Richard
Wilson Michael

Total Paid £

10,000.00
1,650.00
1,650.00

14,000.00
4,850.00
2,800.00
9,200.00

17,500.00
1,483.9(;

11,982.98

159.68
3,007.44
2,800.00
4,850.00

556.45
4,092.65
9,200.00

573.66_
1,198.18
1,200.00

30,000.00
1,241.94
1,497.33

4,850.00

177,260.10
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Dependant Carers Allowance

Councillor Name Amount Received £

Wilson Michael 31.35

Travel and Conferences

Councillor Name Amount Received £

Frost Penelope 28.00

Co-Opted Members

The following allowances were paid to Co-Opted and Independent Members on specific
committees:

Scrutiny Committee
Esther Mirrielees £300.00

Independent Members of the Audit Committee
Neil Chapman £300.00

Parent Governor Representative
Thomas Panagos £300.00

TOTAL for Co-optees £900.00

Copies of the 2022/23 Scheme, which came into effect on 15t April 2022 are available for inspection at
York House, Richmond Road, Twickenham, TW1 3AA and on the Council’s website:
www.richmond.gov.uk.:

For further information please contact:

Head of Support & Member Services

York House, Richmond Road,

Twickenham,

TW1 3AA.

Tel: 020 8871 6052 or via e-mail: sue.kelleher@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

1st August 2022 Mark Maidment
Chief Executive
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