

# Members' Allowances Paid in 2021/22

London Borough of Richmond

1 August 2022

# LONDON BOROUGH OF RICHMOND UPON THAMES

## MEMBERS' ALLOWANCES PAID Between 1st April 2021 & 31st March 2022

In accordance with regulation 15 (3) of the Local Authorities (Members' Allowances) (England) Regulations 2003 the following is a list of all allowances paid under the Council's Members' Allowances Scheme 2021/22.

# Basic Allowance Payments – pro-rata

Councillor Name	Amount Received £
Acton Geoff	9,450.00
Allen Piers	9,450.00
Avon Paul	9,450.00
Baker Richard	9,450.00
Baldwin Nancy	9,450.00
Bennett Richard	9,450.00
Brandreth Aphra	9,450.00
Bridges-Westcott Alice	9,450.00
Brown Robin	9,450.00
Buckwell Peter	9,450.00
Burford J-F	9,450.00
Butlin Michael	9,450.00
Cambridge Julia	9,450.00
Campanale Lotte	9,450.00
Cardy Jonathan	9,450.00
Chard James	9,450.00
Coelho Avril	9,450.00
Coombs John	9,450.00
Craigie Ian	9,450.00
Crouch Roger	9,450.00

Ehmann Alexander	9,450.00
Elengorn Martin	9,450.00
Fleming Pamela	9,450.00
Fleming Petra	7,875.00
Frieze Andree	9,450.00
Frost Penelope	9,450.00
Hodgins Paul	9,450.00
Howard Kate	9,450.00
Hull Matthew	9,450.00
Humphreys Jo	9,450.00
Jaeger Liz	9,450.00
Joyce Seamus	9,450.00
Juriansz Alan	9,450.00
Khosa Ben	9,450.00
Lee-Parsons Helen	9,450.00
Mansfield Katie	9,450.00
Marcel Brian	9,450.00
Millard James	9,450.00
Neden-Watts Julia	9,450.00
Newton Dunn Bill	9,450.00
Nicholson Suzette	9,450.00
O'Carroll Rob	9,450.00
Palmer Rita	9,450.00
Pollesche Lesley	9,450.00
Pyne Richard	9,450.00

Total Paid £	508,725.00
Woodcock Timothy	9,450.00
Wilson Michael	9,450.00
Warren Richard	9,450.00
Thomason Geraint	9,450.00
Stockley Gemma	9,450.00
Saunders Monica	9,450.00
Samuel Geoffrey	9,450.00
Roberts Gareth	9,450.00
Richards Gareth	9,450.00

# Special Responsibility Allowances (SRAs)

In addition, the following councillors received Special Responsibility Allowances paid pro-rata as follows:

Councillor Name	Amount Received £
Allen Piers	9,200.00
Avon Paul	1,242.76
Baker Richard	1,670.52
Baldwin Nancy	2,800.00
Bennett Richard	2,000.00
Brandreth Aphra	2,800.00
Brown Robin	9,200.00
Buckwell Peter	2,800.00
Butlin Michael	586.70
Cambridge Julia	3,631.03
Campanale Lotte	5,100.00

Cardy Jonathan	10,000.00
Coombs John	1,650.00
Crouch Roger	1,650.00
Ehmann Alexander	14,000.00
Elengorn Martin	4,850.00
Fleming Pamela	2,800.00
Frost Penelope	9,200.00
Hodgins Paul	17,500.00
Humphreys Jo	- 1,483.90
Jaeger Liz	11,982.98
Joyce Seamus	159.68
Juriansz Alan	3,007.44
Lee-Parsons Helen	2,800.00
Mansfield Katie	4,850.00
Marcel Brian	556.45
Millard James	4,092.65
Neden-Watts Julia	9,200.00
Newton Dunn Bill	- 573.66
Nicholson Suzette	1,198.18
Palmer Rita	1,200.00
Roberts Gareth	30,000.00
Thomason Geraint	1,241.94
Warren Richard	1,497.33
Wilson Michael	4,850.00
Total Paid £	177,260.10

Dependant Carers Allowance		
Councillor Name	Amount Received £	
Wilson Michael	31.35	
Travel and Conferences		
Councillor Name	Amount Received £	
Frost Penelope	28.00	
<u>Co-Opted Members</u> The following allowances were paid to Co-Opted and Independent Members on specific		
committees:		
Scrutiny Committee		

TOTAL for Co-optees	£900.00
Parent Governor Representative Thomas Panagos	£300.00
Independent Members of the Audit Committee Neil Chapman	£300.00
Esther Mirrielees	£300.00

Copies of the 2022/23 Scheme, which came into effect on 1<sup>st</sup> April 2022 are available for inspection at York House, Richmond Road, Twickenham, TW1 3AA and on the Council's website: www.richmond.gov.uk.:

# For further information please contact:

Head of Support & Member Services York House, Richmond Road, Twickenham, TW1 3AA. Tel: 020 8871 6052 or via e-mail: sue.kelleher@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

### 1st August 2022

Mark Maidment **Chief Executive**